

Sl.No.	Queries	Reference to Bid	Clarifications
1	Requested to change either i5 4th generation or Motherboard with chipset	Technical Specification – (Desktop - processor) – Section VII of the bid document	Motherboard should be compatible with i5 - 4690 make of intel Q 87.
2	requested to change operating system from SL (Single Language) to Professional 64 bit	Technical Specification – (Desktop - Operating System and Media) – Section VII of the bid document	No Change - as per RFP
3	Requested to change duty resolution from upto 18000 to 6000-7000 pages	Technical Specification – (Multi-Function Printer - Duty cycle) – Section VII of the bid document	12000 upwards duty Cycle required
	also requested to change dpi from 1200 x 600 to 1200 x 1200 dpi	Technical Specification – (Multi-Function Printer - Resolution) – Section VII of the bid document	No Change - as per RFP
	Print Speed	Technical Specification – (Multi-Function Printer - Print speed) – Section VII of the bid document	Minimum 26 PPM is required
4	requested to change 800 VA to 1 KVA also requested to accept NUMERIC, EMERSON & LUMINOUS as equivalent	Technical Specification – (Offline UPS & Suggested Make) – Section VII of the bid document	The specification will be 1 KVA with 30 Minute Backup and preferred make is Microtech, APC, NUMERIC, EMERSON and LUMINOUS or equivalent
5	All bidders requested to delete ISO certification requirement as it is not available with most of the distributors - it is only available with OEM	Section-III (Evaluation & Qualification Criteria) – para 3.1[B(a)] of the bid document	ISO certification requirement for bidder is deleted.
6	requested to change - one single order valuing 50% value of the quoted price to more than 1 orders having cumulative value of 50% of the quoted price.	Section-III (Evaluation & Qualification Criteria) – para 3.1[A (c)] of the bid document	No Change - as per RFP
7	requested to change the MAC compatibility requirement	Technical Specification – (Multi-Function Printer – Mac Compatible) – Section VII of the bid document	No Change as per RFP
8	requested to rethink the Network connectivity issued considering the multi desktop attached to a single printer - speed of printer will slow down	Technical Specification – (Multi-Function Printer – Network) – Section VII of the bid document	No Change - as per RFP

9	requested that MS office should be procured separately	Technical Specification – (Desktop - Office Software) – Section VII of the bid document	No Change - as per RFP
10	Manufacturer Authorization - can the certificate issued by the OEM will work or not	Section-IV (Bidding Forms)	Manufacturer authorization is required on the format already floated with bidding document. Please refer to Section 4.
11	Form Factor	Addition	Should be Small form factor and 90% power efficiency
12	Delivery : Accept the delivery at the Central Location	Section VII (Annexure-I - List of Goods and Delivery Schedule) of the bid document	It may not be considered. Delivery should be as per the Annexure 1 of Section 7 of the bid document.
13	PCI Slots and I/O Ports	Section VII – Schedule of Requirements (Technical Specification - I/O Ports) of the bid document	In the I/O Ports technical specification: at least 1 half height PCIe x16 slot and 1 serial port is added.
14	FCC,UL,EPEAT Golds, RoHS may be added in the Certification		No Change - Certification as per RFP
15	Service Facility of Bidder	Section VII (List of Related Services and Completion Schedule) of the bid document	An undertaking will be required from the bidder regarding service facilities at the installation point. The Bidder should submit product compliance sheet with the bid document.
16	Payment after testing and Verification	Section IX (Special Condition of Contract – para 16.1) of the bid document	No Change - as per RFP
17	Taxes and Duties – Deduction at Source	Section IX (Special Condition of Contract – para 16.1) of the bid document	As per GoB Guidelines